
WAUKESHA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION 
 

2022-2023 OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 
Fiscal Year is July 1-June 30 

 
OFFICERS 

 
     Phone  Fax  E-mail 
 
President  AnnMarie Sylla  262-827-1700 262-827-1701 asylla@sbe-law.com 

Past President Jessica Klein  262-719-3079   attyjaklein@gmail.com 

President Elect Corey Montiho  262-510-4328   cmontiho@grievelaw.com  

Secretary Aaron Hall  414-225-1411 414-278-3611 ahall@dkattorneys.com  

Treasurer Sarah Ponath  262-439-9326 262-565-0394 sarah@attyponath.com 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

    

Term Expires Phone  Fax  E-mail 

Andrea Lau  6-30-24  262-523-4321 262-523-4322 alau@waukeshacounty.gov  

Sara Scullen  6-30-23  414-277-5000 414-271-3552 sara.scullen@quarles.com 

Joshua Cronin  6-30-23  414-287-1590 414-238-6426 jcronin@vonbriesen.com 

Jesse Blocher  6-30-23  262-523-4700 262-523-4545 jblocher@habush.com 

Christine Hansen  6-30-23  414-227-5151   attyclhansen@gmail.com 

Al Spiegel  6-30-23  262-251-4210   al@mclario.com  

Abbey Nickolie  6-30-23  262-548-7076   abbey.nickolie@da.wi.gov 

Jack Pitzo  6-30-24  262-548-7076   jack.pitzo@da.wi.gov 

 

 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS REPRESENTATIVES  
DISTRICT 6 – WAUKESHA COUNTY 

    

Term Expires Phone  Fax  E-mail 

John Macy  6-30-23  262-548-1340 262-548-9211 jmacy@ammr.net  

AnnMarie Sylla  6-30-24  262-827-1700 262-827-1701 asylla@sbe-law.com 

Alexandra K. Evans 6-30-24  262-549-8181 262-549-8191 aevans@hrblawfirm.com 

   

 

 

 

WCBA Contact Email:  waukeshabar@gmail.com 
          
      


